10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESOLUTION NO. 17-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR
2016-2017 ANNUAL BUDGET TO INCREASE THE BUDGETED EXPENDITURES FOR CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE STORMWATER FUND FOR THE LAKE CONWAY SHORES DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 16-10, the City of Belle 1Isle has
adopted the budget for fiscal year 2016-2017; and

WHEREAS, the City Council approved the Lake Conway Shores Drainage
Improvement project for a total of $ 117,550 at the March 7, 2017 City
Council Meeting; and

WHEREAS, the City of Belle Isle desires to amend the Dbudget using
reserves 1in the Stormwater Fund to cover the cost of the Lake Conway Shores
Drainage Improvement Project; and

WHEREAS, Section 166.241(4) (c) Florida Statutes require such a budget
amendment to be adopted in the same manner as the original budget.

Therefore, the City Council of the City of Belle Isle, Florida hereby
resolves:

Section 1. The City Council hereby authorizes a budget amendment to
transfer $117,550 as follows:

FROM TO
Stormwater Fund Reserves 103-541-00-6300

Capital Improvements

1 of 2




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect upon its adoption.

Adopted by the City Council on this 20*" day of June, 2017.

LYDIA PISANO, MAYOR

ATTEST:

YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

TOM CALLAN, CITY ATTORNEY

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

I, YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do
hereby certify that the above and foregoing Resolution No. 17-12 was duly and
legally passed and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council in session
assembled, at which session a quorum of its members were present on the

day of June, 2017.

Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk

2 of 2




