1	RESOLUTION NO. 17-12		
2			
3	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR		
4	2016-2017 ANNUAL BUDGET TO INCREASE THE BUDGETED EXPENDITURES FOR CAPITAL		
5	IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE STORMWATER FUND FOR THE LAKE CONWAY SHORES DRAINAGE		
6	IMPROVEMENT PROJECT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.		
7	WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 16-10, the City of Belle Isle has		
8	adopted the budget for fiscal year 2016-2017; and		
9	WHEREAS, the City Council approved the Lake Conway Shores Drainage		
10	Improvement project for a total of \$ 117,550 at the March 7, 2017 City		
11	Council Meeting; and		
12	WHEREAS, the City of Belle Isle desires to amend the budget using		
13	reserves in the Stormwater Fund to cover the cost of the Lake Conway Shores		
14	Drainage Improvement Project; and		
15	WHEREAS, Section 166.241(4)(c) Florida Statutes require such a budget		
16	amendment to be adopted in the same manner as the original budget.		
17	Therefore, the City Council of the City of Belle Isle, Florida hereby		
18	resolves:		
19	Section 1. The City Council hereby authorizes a budget amendment to		
20	transfer \$117,550 as follows:		
21	FROM TO		
22	Stormwater Fund Reserves 103-541-00-6300		
23	Capital Improvements		
24			
25			

1 of 2

1	Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect upon its adoption.			
2				
3	Adopted by the City Council on this 20 th day of June, 2017.			
4				
5				
6		LYDI	A PISANO, MAYOR	
7	ATTEST:			
8	YOI	LANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK		
9				
10				
11		PROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY		
12	TOM	4 CALLAN, CITY ATTORNEY		
13 14				
	STATE OF FLORIDA			
15	COUNTY OF ORANGE			
16	I, YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do			
17	hereby certify that the above and foregoing Resolution No. 17-12 was duly and			
18	legally passed and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council in session			
19	assembled, at which session a quorum of its members were present on the			
20	day of June, 2017.			
21				
22				
23	Yolanda Quicenc), City Clerk		
24				
25				
	1			